visiting offices of the revenue authorities and from own sources before 

participating in the auction process. Please  also refer to point No. 13 (r) and 

point no.14 in this regard. 

5 The secured debt for 

recovery of which the 

property is to be sold 

Rs. 43,42,575.00 (Rupees Forty three lakh forty two thousand five hundred 

seventy five only) as on 09.11.2023 (including accrued unrealized interest and 

charges accrued) and further interest cost, charges etc. thereon. 

6 Deposit of 

earnest money 

EMD:  Rs. 2,98,400/-  (Two lakhs ninety eight thousand four hundred only) 

being the 10% of Reserve price to be remitted by RTGS/NEFT to the Bidder 

Global EMD wallet maintained with Baanknet.com 

7 Reserve price of the 

immovable secured 

assets:  

Account/ Wallet in 

which EMD to be 

remitted 

Last Date and Time 

within which EMD to 

be remitted 

Reserve Price fixed : Rs. 29,84,000.00  

(Rupees Twenty nine lakh eighty four thousand only) 

Bidders Global EMD wallet maintained with Baanknet.com 

(Bidder /Purchaser to register on e auction portal https://baanknet.com in using 

his mobile no and email Id .KYC verification will be done online. Hence 

bidder to upload requisite KYC documents verification of which may take 02